
3040 TI:IE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE No. 107 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1982/ 185-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff' 
Item 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
WN 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

H.O. 
AK 
AK 
WN 

CH 

AK 

CH 
AK 

AK 

AK 
CH 

H.O. 

H.O. 

DN 
DN 
AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 

DN 
CH 
CH 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

CH 

AK 
AK 
AK 

WN 
AK 
AK 
CH 

AK 
WN 
AK 

CH 

No. 

17789 32.09.001 

17753 32.13.009 
17593 34.02.000 

17754 34.02.000 

17607 
363 

17811 
17790 
17812 
11595 

17791 

34.02.000 
35.06.000 
35.06.000 
38.11.029 
38.11.031 
38.19.079 

38.19.079 

17608 38.19.079 
17732 38.19.079 
17813 38.19.079 

17792 38.19.079 

63594 40. 08. 039 
17582 40.08.049 
17639 40.09.001 

353 40.13.001} 
40.13.002 

90 40.14.049 

11151 48.01 .151 

109 48.07.151 
17758 48.15.029 

11159 58.04.021 

17640 59.03.001 
137 59.04.001 

16188 59.08.002 

17516 59.08.002 

591 59.08.002 
598 59 .08 .002 

17734 59.17 .039 
17642 68.06.009 

17596 73.13.021 
17631 73.13.029 

593 
94 
93 

17690 
17713 
17771 
17671 

91 

73.13.029 
73.14.000 
73.14.000 
73.29.009 
73.40.069 
73.40.069 
73.40.069 

73.40.069 

17714 74.07.019 
17744 76.02.001 
17715 76.06.000 

154 76.08.000 
17672 76.16.059 
17772 83.02.009 

123 83.07.021 

17773 83.13.049 
1752 84.03.000 

17583 84.07.001 

138 84.10.029 

Goods 

Electrical insulation varnishes, for use in electrical and electronic in
dustries 

Tampon printing inks . . . . . . . . . . . . 
'B.G. 8619' a sulphomated fatty alcohol, for making of biodegradable 

scouring agents 
Mucocit, a self-acting disinfectant and cleansing agent, for medicinal 

instruments and laboratory apparatus 
Sodium ally! sulphate . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Adhesive glue, HN 8022 silicone primer, HN 1827 silicone adhesive .. 
Hi-pol glue sticks . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Mi tin 4327, being a moth proofing agent, for use with textiles and carpets 
Apron 75 SD, seed dressing fungicide . . . . . . . . 
'B.G. 8655', an aromatic benzo sulphanic acid, used in making bio-

degradable scouring agents 
Cibatex UV absorbers, for use in dyeing textiles of polyester or other 

hydrophobic fibres 
Dehydat22 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Percumyl D 98, for use as a cross-linking agent in making EVA rubber 
Phenylephrine HCl, starch sucrose, shellac and talcum as granules, for 

use in making encapsulated cold preparations 
Phobotone catalysts, for use with water repellant finishes of textile 

fibres and as softening agents 
Rubatex closed cell (non-intercellular) rubber sheet .. 
Armaflex insulation tape, for high temperature industrial insulations .. 
Hewitt 50 mm alumina handling hose . . . . . . 
Ansell dermaprene, ophthalmic and examination rubber gloves, for 

medical and surgical puposes 
UCC multi-clamp grommets, when declared by an importer for sale by 

him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making hydraulic 
systems 

HI wet strength laundry tag, being wood-free pulp impregnated with 
melamine resin 

Velour cover paper, flock coated, peculiar for use in bookbinding .. 
Thermo-plastic heatactivated adhesive stay tape, when declared for use 

in making cardboard boxes 
100% rayon velvet, when declared for use in making silverware pack

aging 
Nomex paper, used in making transformer winding strip . . . . 
Polypropylene rope, over 4 mm, when declared by a manufacturer for 

use by him, only in making or repairing fishing nets 
Fabric cut to shape, but otherwise unworked, to be used in making 

lifejackets and liferafts 
Fabric cut to shape, but otherwise unworked, inner sheeting and canopy 

fabric, to be used in the making of lifejackets and lifecrafts 
Oling 155 BE embossed conveyor belting . . . . . . . . 
Oling 215K polypropylene conveyor belting . . . . . . 
Polyester skrim, for use in making solid woven conveyor belts .. 
NCA Buffalo "J" weight, silicone carbide and aluminium oxide finishing 

belts 
Pre-painted galvanised sheet in coil, for use in making cool room panels 
Alloy coated steel sheet with PVC woodgrain laminate, when declared 

for use in making commercial and domestic refrigerators 
Electro galvanised steel sheet, for use in making washing machines .. 
Iron thermocouple wire . . . . . . . . . . 
1 . 00 mm galvanised mild steel armouring wire . . . . . . 
Denn floor chain . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Hollow bar clamping rings, for use in making wheel trim dies .. 
Racks, for oxy metal plating machines . . . . . . . . 
Torispherical pressure head plates to B.S. 5500 code material to B.S. 

1501-151-28A 
UCC multi-clamp pipe clamps, when declared by an importer for sale 

by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making hy
draulic systems 

Copper wire rope splicing ferrules . . . . . . . . 
Aluminium wire, for use in making cherry blind rivets . . . . 
Aluminium wire rope splicing ferrules, sizes Oto 6 codes and 31 to 60 

codes · 
Aluminium scaffolding fittings . . . . . . . . 
Quintrix badge, type TBM 17375, for National brand Televisions .. 
Construction joints, suitable for ultrasonic bonding to glass panels .. 
Luminaries, completely protected against dust to Degree of Protection 

1P64orequivalent 
Lead capsules, for packaging of spirituous beverages .. 
GSIL nitrogen generator . . . . . . . . 
Dempster multistage, double acting hydraulic cylinders, for use in 

making and repairing Dempster rubbish truck bodies 
Stainles~ steel r'?tary positive sanitary pump, capa~ity 1?0 G.P.M., 

peculiar to use m the conveyence of butter to packagmg pomts 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref, 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free• 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 
Free* 
Free* 
Free• 
Free* 

Free• 

Free• 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 
Free• 

Free• 
Free• 
Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 
Free• 
Free• 
Free 

Free• 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free• 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Free 
Free• 
Free• 

Free• 
Free• 
Free• 
Free* 

Free• 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Part 
D 

Ref. 

99 

99 
15 

15 

15 
15 
99 
15 
15 
15 

99 

15 
15 
15 

15 

15 
15 

99 

99 

15 

15 

15 
99 

15 
99 

15 
99 
99 
15 
15 
15 
99 

99 

99 
15 
99 

99 
15 
15 
10 

15 
10 
10 

10 


