THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/185—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	17789	32.09.001	Electrical insulation varnishes, for use in electrical and electronic in-	Free*	Free*	99
AK AK	17753 17593	32.13.009 34.02.000	Tampon printing inks 'B.G. 8619' a sulphornated fatty alcohol, for making of biodegradable	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
AK	17754	34.02.000	scouring agents Mucocit, a self-acting disinfectant and cleansing agent, for medicinal instruments and laboratory apparatus	Free*	Free*	15
ΑK	17607	34.02.000	Sodium allyl sulphate	Free*	Free*	15
WN	363	35.06.000	Adhesive glue, HN 8022 silicone primer, HN 1827 silicone adhesive	Free*	Free*	15
AK	17811	35.06.000	Hi-pol glue sticks	Free*	Free*	99
AK AK	17790 17812	38.11.029 38.11.031	Mitin 4327, being a mothproofing agent, for use with textiles and carpets Apron 75 SD, seed dressing fungicide	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15
AK	17595	38.19.079	'B.G. 8655', an aromatic benzo sulphanic acid, used in making bio- degradable scouring agents	Free*	Free	15
AK	17791	38.19.079	Cibatex UV absorbers, for use in dyeing textiles of polyester or other hydrophobic fibres	Free*	Free*	99
AK	17608	38.19.079	Dehydat 22	Free*	Free	15
AK	17732	38.19.079	Percumyl D 98, for use as a cross-linking agent in making EVA rubber	Free*	Free	15
AK AK	17813	38.19.079	Phenylephrine HC1, starch sucrose, shellac and talcum as granules, for use in making encapsulated cold preparations Phobotone catalysts, for use with water repellant finishes of textile	Free*	Free Free	15
	1,2		fibres and as softening agents	1100	1 100	"
H.O.	63594	40.08.039	Rubatex closed cell (non-intercellular) rubber sheet	Free*	Free*	15
AK	17582	40.08.049	Armaflex insulation tape, for high temperature industrial insulations	Free*	Free*	15
AK WN	17639 353	40.09.001	Hewitt 50 mm alumina handling hose	Free* Free*	Free*	99
****	1. 333	40.13.002	medical and surgical puposes	1100	1100	"
CH	90	40.14.049	UCC multi-clamp grommets, when declared by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making hydraulic	Free*	Free*	99
AK	17757	48.07.151	systems HI wet strength laundry tag, being wood-free pulp impregnated with melamine resin	Free*		
CH AK	109 17758	48.07.151 48.15.029	Velour cover paper, flock coated, peculiar for use in bookbinding Thermo-plastic heatactivated adhesive stay tape, when declared for use	Free* Free*	Free*	iż
AK	17759	58.04.027	in making cardboard boxes 100% rayon velvet, when declared for use in making silverware pack-	Free*	Free*	15
AK CH	17640 137	59.03.001 59.04.001	aging Nomex paper, used in making transformer winding strip Polypropylene rope, over 4 mm, when declared by a manufacturer for	Free*		
H.O.	16188	59.08.002	use by him, only in making or repairing fishing nets Fabric cut to shape, but otherwise unworked, to be used in making	Free*		
H.O.	17516	59.08.002	lifejackets and liferafts Fabric cut to shape, but otherwise unworked, inner sheeting and canopy	Free*		
DN	597	59.08.002	fabric, to be used in the making of lifejackets and lifecrafts	Free*		
DN	598	59.08.002	Oling 155 BE embossed conveyor belting	Free*		1
AK	17734	59.17.039	Polyester skrim, for use in making solid woven conveyor belts	Free*	Free*	15
AK	17642	68.06.009	NCA Buffalo "J" weight, silicone carbide and aluminium oxide finishing belts	Free*	Free*	99
AK AK	17596 17631	73.13.021 73.13.029	Pre-painted galvanised sheet in coil, for use in making cool room panels Alloy coated steel sheet with PVC woodgrain laminate, when declared for use in making commercial and domestic refrigerators	Free* Free*	Free*	99
DN	593	73.13.029	Electro galvanised steel sheet, for use in making washing machines	Free*	Free*	15
CH	94	73.14.000	Iron thermocouple wire	Free*	Free*	99
CH	93	73.14.000	1.00 mm galvanised mild steel armouring wire	Free*	Free*	99
AK AK	17690	73.29.009	Denn floor chain	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15
AK	17771	73.40.069	Racks, for oxy metal plating machines	Free*	Free*	15
AK	17671	73.40.069	Torispherical pressure head plates to B.S. 5500 code material to B.S. 1501-151-28A	Free*	Free*	99
СН	91	73.40.069	UCC multi-clamp pipe clamps, when declared by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making hy-	Free*	Free*	99
AK	17714	74.07.019	draulic systems Copper wire rope splicing ferrules	Free*	Free	99
AK AK	17744 17715	76.02.001 76.06.000	Aluminium wire, for use in making cherry blind rivets Aluminium wire rope splicing ferrules, sizes 0 to 6 codes and 31 to 60	Free* Free*	Free*	15 99
	1	1	codes	. .	.	
WN	17672	76.08.000	Aluminium scaffolding fittings	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
AK AK	17672 17772	76.16.059 83.02.009	Construction joints, suitable for ultrasonic bonding to glass panels	Free*	Free*	15
CH	123	83.07.021	Luminaries, completely protected against dust to Degree of Protection 1P64 or equivalent	Free*	Free*	10
AK	17773	83.13.049	Lead capsules, for packaging of spirituous beverages	Free*	Free*	15
WN AK	1752 17583	84.03.000 84.07.001	GSIL nitrogen generator	Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
СН	138	84.10.029	making and repairing Dempster rubbish truck bodies Stainless steel rotary positive sanitary pump, capacity 150 G.P.M.,	Free*	Free*	10
~11	130	07.10.029	peculiar to use in the conveyence of butter to packaging points	1100	1.100	10